DISTRICT BYLAWS CHANGES PROPOSED

Re: Section Four: Items 19-20, page 8.

Reads now:

- 19. The Scholarship Selection Committee Chairman is to be the current Lt. District Governor. He will be the custodian of all records, correspondence, applications, recipients and other matters pertaining to scholarship, past and present. This data to be preserved and passed on to the succeeding Lt. Governor.
- 20. The Scholarship Selection committee is composed of:
 - a. Scholarship Chairman and three other AHEPANs appointed by the District Governor.
 - b. Three Daughters of Penelope appointed by the Daughters of Penelope District Governor.

Proposed:

Changes/additions to:

- 19. That the incoming District Governors of the AHEPA and Daughters of Penelope appoint a member either of the AHEPA or the Daughters of Penelope, not currently on the District Lodge, to serve as the District Scholarship Chairman.
- 20. That the Scholarship Chairman receive and review all entries for eligibility; after review, send them to an independent body (such as a college or university) for rating of the applicants according to criteria provided and as specified in these bylaws.
 - a. The Scholarship Chairman and the District Governors will determine the total number of scholarship recipients and the amount of each scholarship, not to exceed the total amount provided by the Yankee District 7 Foundation, Inc. and any additional funds received from other sources.

Section Four: Pages 6, 7, 8.

- 5. Change "Selection Committee" to "District Scholarship Chairman"
- 6. Change Selection Committee" to "District Scholarship Chairman"
- 9. Change "Scholarship Selection Committee" to "District Scholarship Chairman".
- 16. Delete the second line in its entirety.
- 18. Change "Scholarship Loan Corporation" to "Yankee District 7 Foundation, Inc."
- 21. Delete in its entirety.